### Bid Committee Bid Tab

### Bid PM-0305R Ended At Nov 29, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Company:	Atlas Paving Company	Rudy Construction Co.	SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.
BASE BID	\$3,868,794.00	\$4,153,262.75	\$4,333,404.20
TOTAL BID:	\$3,868,794.00	\$4,153,262.75	\$4,333,404.20

	Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	Silver Star Construction Company	T.J. Campbell Construction Co.
BASE BID	\$4,510,335.15	\$4,595,476.20	\$4,719,628.35
TOTAL BID:	\$4,510,335.15	\$4,595,476.20	\$4,719,628.35

Company:	Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	
BASE BID	\$4,722,112.75	
TOTAL BID:	\$4,722,112.75	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- **#1** Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- **#2** Bid Bond missing
- **#3** Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- **#5** Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- 1. Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### Bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Creation Date Oct 9, 2023

Start Date Oct 25, 2023 8:28:18 AM CDT

End Date Nov 29, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

PM-0305R-01-01 BASE BID: 200-00 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAN	/ATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	500 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	500 / cubic yard	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	1	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23.00	500 / cubic yard	\$11,500.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes: Bid Bond Attached	e.		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-02 BASE BID: 200-01 UNSUITABLE MATERI	AL EXCAVATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	500 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	500 / cubic yard	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y

 PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City a its Trusts	nd		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:	

PM-0305R01-03 BASE BID: 200-04 DRAINAGE DITCH EX	XCAVATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.40	5000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.00	5000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.50	5000 / linear foot	\$22,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	5000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	5000 / linear foot	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		

PM-0305R01-04 BASE BID: 202-00 UNCLASSIFIED BORR	OW				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$32.00	500 / cubic yard	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$50.00	500 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-05 BASE BID: 220-02 PROOF ROLLING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$0.05	23645 / square yard	\$1,182.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.10	23645 / square yard	\$2,364.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$0.40	23645 / square yard	\$9,458.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.50	23645 / square yard	\$11,822.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$0.50	23645 / square yard	\$11,822.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$0.50	23645 / square yard	\$11,822.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.75	23645 / square yard	\$17,733.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-06 BASE BID: 222-04 PORTLAND CEMENT (	4%)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	500 / ton	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$170.00	500 / ton	\$85,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$210.00	500 / ton	\$105,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$220.00	500 / ton	\$110,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$240.00	500 / ton	\$120,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$255.00	500 / ton	\$127,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$270.00	500 / ton	\$135,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	lode:		

PM-0305R01-07 BASE BID: 222-05 CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8 INCHES THICK COMPACTED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	16213 / square yard	\$16,213.00		Y

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

et Resuracing Unit	its Trusts				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	16213 / square yard	\$32,426.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.15	16213 / square yard	\$51,070.95		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.70	16213 / square yard	\$59,988.10		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		

PM-0305R01-08 BASE BID: 222-18 CEMENT SLURRY (4%)	)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	500 / ton	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$275.00	500 / ton	\$137,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$285.00	500 / ton	\$142,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$285.00	500 / ton	\$142,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$290.00	500 / ton	\$145,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$326.00	500 / ton	\$163,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	500 / ton	\$175,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-09 BASE BID: 225-00 AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	500 / cubic yard	\$27,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$70.00	500 / cubic yard	\$35,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

et Resurfacing Unit		its Trusts				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$90.00	500 / cubic yard	\$45,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		·	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$105.00	500 / cubic yard	\$52,500.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coo	de:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-10 BASE BID: 226-02 PROCESSING EXISTING BASE AND SURFACE METOD B (8 INCHES THICK COMPACTED)									
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.00	16213 / square yard	\$16,213.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.50	16213 / square yard	\$24,319.50		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$2.00	16213 / square yard	\$32,426.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.10	16213 / square yard	\$34,047.30		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4.65	16213 / square yard	\$75,390.45		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.75	16213 / square yard	\$93,224.75		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R–01-11 BASE BID: 226-05 PROCESSING EXISTING BASE & SURFACE WITH CHEMICAL ADDITIVE METHOD E						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$2.50	16213 / square yard	\$40,532.50		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	16213 / square yard	\$48,639.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.25	16213 / square yard	\$68,905.25		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	16213 / square yard	\$81,065.00		Y	

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma Cit its Trusts	y and		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$6.25	16213 / square yard	\$101,331.25	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	16213 / square yard	\$129,704.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	16213 / square yard	\$162,130.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-12 BASE BID: 301-35 SUPERPAVE TYPE S6 (PG 70-28 OK)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$129.00	1000 / ton	\$129,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	1000 / ton	\$145,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	1000 / ton	\$150,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	1000 / ton	\$150,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	1000 / ton	\$150,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$165.00	1000 / ton	\$165,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$170.00	1000 / ton	\$170,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

(PG 64-22 OK)					
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
First Offer - \$109.00	500 / ton	\$54,500.00		Y	
· ·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
First Offer - \$112.50	500 / ton	\$56,250.00		Y	
		Code:			
First Offer - \$131.00	500 / ton	\$65,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$135.00	500 / ton	\$67,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Code:			
First Offer - \$135.00	500 / ton	\$67,500.00		Y	
	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
	Unit Price       First Offer - \$109.00       First Offer - \$112.50       First Offer - \$112.50       First Offer - \$131.00       First Offer - \$135.00	Unit Price   Qty/Unit     First Offer - \$109.00   500 / ton     Supplier Product O   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$112.50   500 / ton     First Offer - \$112.50   500 / ton     First Offer - \$112.50   500 / ton     First Offer - \$131.00   500 / ton     First Offer - \$131.00   500 / ton     First Offer - \$135.00   500 / ton     First Offer - \$135.00   500 / ton     Supplier Product O   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$135.00   500 / ton	Unit Price     Qty/Unit     Total Price       First Offer - \$109.00     500 / ton     \$54,500.00       Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:     Supplier Notes:       First Offer - \$112.50     500 / ton     \$56,250.00       Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:     Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:     \$50 / ton       First Offer - \$131.00     500 / ton     \$65,500.00       First Offer - \$131.00     500 / ton     \$65,500.00       Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:     Supplier Notes:     \$65,500.00       First Offer - \$135.00     500 / ton     \$67,500.00       Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:     \$00 / ton     \$67,500.00       First Offer - \$135.00     500 / ton     \$67,500.00	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceAttch.First Offer - \$109.00500 / ton\$54,500.00\$50Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:\$56,250.00First Offer - \$112.50500 / ton\$56,250.00\$50First Offer - \$112.50500 / ton\$65,500.00\$65,500.00First Offer - \$131.00500 / ton\$65,500.00\$65,500.00First Offer - \$131.00500 / ton\$65,500.00\$67,500.00First Offer - \$135.00500 / ton\$67,500.00\$67,500.00First Offer - \$135.00500 / ton\$67,500.00\$67,500.00First Offer - \$135.00500 / ton\$67,500.00\$67,500.00First Offer - \$135.00500 / ton\$67,500.00\$67,500.00Supplier Notes: Supplier Notes:\$00 / ton\$67,500.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:\$00 / ton\$67,500.00	

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City an its Trusts	d		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	500 / ton	\$75,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$155.00	500 / ton	\$77,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-14 BASE BID: 301-37 SUPERPAVE TYPE S3 (	PG 58-28 OK)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$87.40	3635 / ton	\$317,699.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	3635 / ton	\$327,150.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$115.00	3635 / ton	\$418,025.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-15 BASE BID: 301-38 SUPERPAVE TYPE S5 (	PG 70-28 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$133.00	1987 / ton	\$264,271.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$145.00	1987 / ton	\$288,115.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	1987 / ton	\$298,050.00		Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	1987 / ton	\$298,050.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$160.00	1987 / ton	\$317,920.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$165.00	1987 / ton	\$327,855.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$165.00	1987 / ton	\$327,855.00		Y	

Agency Notes:

# Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R01-16 BASE BID: 303-07 ASPHALT CRACK REF	AIR-2 INCHES AND WI	DER			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🧕	First Offer - \$16.00	1000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	1000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$23.50	1000 / linear foot	\$23,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$27.50	1000 / linear foot	\$27,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-0305R01-17 BASE BID: 304-06 P. C. CONC. PAVEMENT (8 INCHES) (4000 PSI HES) (REINF. CONC. VALLEY GUTTE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$94.15	500 / square yard	\$47,075.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$110.00	500 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$111.00	500 / square yard	\$55,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	500 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$125.00	500 / square yard	\$62,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	500 / square yard	\$62,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	500 / square yard	\$75,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:						

PM-0305R--01-18 BASE BID: 304-07 P. C. CONC. PAVEMENT (8 INCHES) (DOWELL JOINTED) (4000 PSI HES)

113 110313				
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
First Offer - \$90.00	500 / square yard	\$45,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$94.00	500 / square yard	\$47,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$100.00	500 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y
<u> </u>	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$100.00	500 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$105.50	500 / square yard	\$52,750.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code	:		
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$126.50	500 / square yard	\$63,250.00		Y
		:		
	Supplier Notes:			
	Unit Price       First Offer - \$90.00       First Offer - \$90.00       First Offer - \$94.00       First Offer - \$100.00       First Offer - \$100.00       First Offer - \$100.00       First Offer - \$100.00       First Offer - \$105.00       First Offer - \$105.00	Unit Price   Qty/Unit     First Offer - \$90.00   500 / square yard     Supplier Product Code   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$94.00   500 / square yard     Supplier Product Code   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$94.00   500 / square yard     Supplier Product Code   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$100.00   500 / square yard     First Offer - \$100.00   500 / square yard     Supplier Notes:   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$100.00   500 / square yard     Supplier Notes:   Supplier Notes:     Supplier Notes:	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceFirst Offer - \$90.00500 / square yard\$45,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:Singplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$100.00500 / square yard\$50,000.00First Offer - \$105.00500 / square yard\$52,500.00First Offer - \$105.00500 / square yard\$52,500.00First Offer - \$105.00500 / square yard\$52,750.00First Offer - \$105.00500 / square yard\$63,250.00First Offer - \$126.50500 / square yard\$63,250.00First Offer - \$126.5050	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceAttch.IFirst Offer - \$90.00500 / square yard\$45,000.00Image: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$94.00500 / square yard\$47,000.00Image: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$100.00500 / square yard\$50,000.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$105.00500 / square yard\$52,500.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$105.05500 / square yard\$52,750.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$105.05500 / square yard\$52,750.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$105.05500 / square yard\$52,750.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$105.05500 / square yard\$63,250.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$126.50500 / square yard\$63,250.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$126.50500 / square yard\$63,250.00Image: Supplier Notes:IFirst Offer - \$126.50Supplier Product Code:Image: Supplier Notes:Image: Supplier Notes:IFir

PM-0305R01-19 BASE BID: 304-08 P. C. CONC. PAVEM	ENT (10 INCHES) (DOW	ELL JOINTED) (4000 PSI H	HES)		
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$108.00	500 / square yard	\$54,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$110.00	500 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.50	500 / square yard	\$55,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$135.00	500 / square yard	\$67,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		

PM-0305R01-20 BASE BID: 305-00 CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$37.70	2000 / linear foot	\$75,400.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$39.00	2000 / linear foot	\$78,000.00		Y		

#PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit		City of Oklahoma City a its Trusts	and		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / linear foot	\$80,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		1	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / linear foot	\$80,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$43.50	2000 / linear foot	\$87,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		1	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$45.00	2000 / linear foot	\$90,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$45.00	2000 / linear foot	\$90,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-21 BASE BID: 305-14 INTEGRAL CURB FOR SIDEWALK (6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.90	200 / linear foot	\$2,580.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$25.10	200 / linear foot	\$5,020.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$35.00	200 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-22 BASE BID: 309-03 HAUL OUT MILLED PAVEMENT							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.01	11825 / square yard	\$118.25		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$0.25	11825 / square yard	\$2,956.25		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$0.50	11825 / square yard	\$5,912.50		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					

ony	its Trusts	niy ana	
		C	

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$0.75	11825 / square yard	\$8,868.75	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	11825 / square yard	\$11,825.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1.35	11825 / square yard	\$15,963.75	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	11825 / square yard	\$17,737.50	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-23 BASE BID: 309-12 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (ASPH. UP TO 4 INCHES)(FINE MILL) < 2,000.00 SY									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	1999 / square yard	\$7,996.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	1999 / square yard	\$11,994.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.50	1999 / square yard	\$12,993.50		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.80	1999 / square yard	\$17,591.20		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1999 / square yard	\$19,990.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$12.00	1999 / square yard	\$23,988.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.50	1999 / square yard	\$24,987.50		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-24 BASE BID: 309-12 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (ASPH. UP TO 4 INCHES)(FINE MILL) > 2,000.00 SY									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	23645 / square yard	\$59,112.50		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.75	23645 / square yard	\$88,668.75		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.00	23645 / square yard	\$94,580.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	23645 / square yard	\$118,225.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.50	23645 / square yard	\$130,047.50		Y				

et Resurfacing Unit	its Trusts			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$6.00	23645 / square yard	\$141,870.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	23645 / square yard	\$189,160.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-25 BASE BID: 309-14 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (PC CONC UP TO 2 INCHES)(FINE MILL)								
Supplier	Un	it Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer	- \$3.40	23645 / square yard	\$80,393.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer ·	- \$4.00	23645 / square yard	\$94,580.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer -	- \$4.00	23645 / square yard	\$94,580.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer -	- \$5.00	23645 / square yard	\$118,225.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer	- \$5.00	23645 / square yard	\$118,225.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer	- \$5.50	23645 / square yard	\$130,047.50		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer ·	- \$6.25	23645 / square yard	\$147,781.25		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Doc
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.50	2000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.75	2000 / linear foot	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.55	2000 / linear foot	\$11,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	С	ity of Oklahoma City its Trusts	and		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$8.50	2000 / linear foot	\$17,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-27 BASE BID: 310-04 ASPHALT CRACK RE	PAIR-GREATER THAN 3	3/4 INCH TO LESS THAN	2 INCHES			
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.25	1000 / linear foot	\$6,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7.50	1000 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-0305R01-28 BASE BID: 310-05 CLEANING AND	SEAL	ING P.C. CONCRETE J	OINTS				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		1	Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$3.30	1000 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$3.75	1000 / linear foot	\$3,750.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$5.50	1000 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R-01-29 BASE BID: 310-06 CLEANING AND SEAL	ING P.C. CONCRETE	CRACKS				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.30	1000 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.25	1000 / linear foot	\$4,250.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.50	1000 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-0305R01-30 BASE BID: 313-00 TACK COAT (CSS-1H C	DR	CBC-1H)					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Prie	:e	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1.00	10000 / gallon	\$10,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:	1			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$4.00	10000 / gallon	\$40,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4.50	10000 / gallon	\$45,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Co</b>	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$5.00	10000 / gallon	\$50,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$5.25	10000 / gallon	\$52,500.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$6.00	10000 / gallon	\$60,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$6.00	10000 / gallon	\$60,000.0	0		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-31 BASE BID: 316-00 SUPERPAVE DELIVERY SURCHARGE (ONE WAY)(OVER 5 MILES)							
Supplier     Unit Price     Qty/Unit     Total Price     Attch.     Docs							
First Offer - \$0.40	40000 / ton mile	\$16,000.00		Y			
<u> </u>	Unit Price		Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.			

et Resurfacing Unit		its Trusts				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$0.40	40000 / ton mile	\$16,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$0.40	40000 / ton mile	\$16,000.00	Y	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$0.50	40000 / ton mile	\$20,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$0.50	40000 / ton mile	\$20,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$0.50	40000 / ton mile	\$20,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$0.75	40000 / ton mile	\$30,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		

PM-0305R01-32 BASE BID: 404-00 STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$555.00	10 / cubic yard	\$5,550.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$700.00	10 / cubic yard	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	-	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$765.00	10 / cubic yard	\$7,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / cubic yard	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / cubic yard	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 🧕	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-0305R01-33 BASE BID: 404-04 CONCRETE (FLOWABLE FILL)							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$200.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$250.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
- Foundet Could							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

eet Resurfacing Unit	its Trusts			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	·
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$333.50	10 / cubic yard	\$3,335.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$350.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$375.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,750.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	10 / cubic yard	\$4,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-34 BASE BID: 411-00 REINFORCING STE	EL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / pounds	\$1,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / pounds	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.15	1000 / pounds	\$2,150.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / pounds	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / pounds	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / pounds	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.50	1000 / pounds	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-35 BASE BID: 451-01 (CGMP) STORM PIPE	(18 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$62.50	100 / linear foot	\$6,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Y
			· · · · ·		

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial C Street Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City a its Trusts	nd		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	

PM-0305R01-36 BASE BID: 451-02 (CGMP) PREFAB	END SECTION (18 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$300.0	0 4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$300.0	0 4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$450.0	0 4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$450.0	0 4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$450.0	0 4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$500.0	0 4 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$855.0	0 4 / each	\$3,420.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-37 BASE BID: 451-05 (CGMP) STORM PIPE (24 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$67.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

 ≉PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City an its Trusts	nd		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-38 BASE BID: 451-06 (CGMP) PREFAB END	SECTION (24 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	4 / each	\$1,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$550.00	4 / each	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$560.00	4 / each	\$2,240.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$946.50	4 / each	\$3,786.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-39 BASE BID: 453-12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18 INCHES O RING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$75.50	100 / linear foot	\$7,550.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$80.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$92.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code:	· ·	Supplier Product Cod	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y			

### Product Code:

Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R01-40 BASE BID: 453-13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24 INCHES O RING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$82.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,200.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$108.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,800.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:					

PM-0305R01-41 BASE BID: 453-19 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (18 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$900.00	4 / each	\$3,600.00		Y				
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$940.00	4 / each	\$3,760.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$950.00	4 / each	\$3,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,725.00	4 / each	\$6,900.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

PM-0305R--01-42 BASE BID: 453-25 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (24 INCHES)

	its Trusis				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,150.00	4 / each	\$4,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,990.00	4 / each	\$7,960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-43 BASE BID: 453-49 REINFORCED CONC	RETE PIPE ARCH (22 INC	HES X 13 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$77.50	100 / linear foot	\$7,750.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-44 BASE BID: 453-50 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (28 INCHES X 18 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$105.50	100 / linear foot	\$10,550.00		Y		

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

et Resultacing Unit	its i rusts				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,500.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,500.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	100 / linear foot	\$14,500.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / linear foot	\$15,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:		

PM-0305R01-45 BASE BID: 453-54 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH END SECTION (28 INCHES X 18 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	4 / each	\$3,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,700.00	4 / each	\$6,800.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,820.00	4 / each	\$7,280.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					

PM-0305R01-46 BASE BID: 453-58 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH END SECTION (22 INCHES X 13 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:					

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,290.00	4 / each	\$5,160.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,900.00	4 / each	\$7,600.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2,040.00	4 / each	\$8,160.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-47 BASE BID: 454-34 DESIGN 2-0 INLET CO	MPLETE IN PLACE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2,000.00	20 / each	\$40,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,800.00	20 / each	\$56,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,900.00	20 / each	\$58,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,500.00	20 / each	\$70,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3,600.00	20 / each	\$72,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3,765.00	20 / each	\$75,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-48 BASE BID: 454-37 DESIGN 2-1 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE								
Supplier		<b>Unit Price</b>	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer	\$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer	\$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer	\$3,800.00	10 / each	\$38,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer	\$3,800.00	10 / each	\$38,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer	\$4,410.00	10 / each	\$44,100.00		Y		

Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4,500.00	10 / each	\$45,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$4,500.00	10 / each	\$45,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-49 BASE BID: 454-38 DESIGN 2-2 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / each	\$15,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,000.00	10 / each	\$40,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4,200.00	10 / each	\$42,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,110.00	10 / each	\$51,100.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,300.00	10 / each	\$53,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$5,300.00	10 / each	\$53,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,500.00	10 / each	\$55,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							

PM-0305R01-50 BASE BID: 454-45 DESIGN 2-3 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,200.00	10 / each	\$52,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,585.00	10 / each	\$55,850.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,750.00	10 / each	\$57,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$6,300.00	10 / each	\$63,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:						

id #PM-0305R - Arterial treet Resurfacing Unit		City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6,400.00	10 / each	\$64,000.00		Y
Product Code: St		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-51 BASE BID: 454-50 RECESS DESIGN 2-0 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product (	Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00		Y					
Product Code:	÷	Supplier Product (	Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3,600.00	5 / each	\$18,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product (	Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4,305.00	5 / each	\$21,525.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,500.00	5 / each	\$27,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PM-0305R01-52 BASE BID: 454-51 RECESS DESIGN 2-1 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	5 / each	\$22,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	5 / each	\$22,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	5 / each	\$22,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,060.00	5 / each	\$25,300.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6,800.00	5 / each	\$34,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							

PM-0305R01-53 BASE BID: 454-52 RECESS DESIGN 2-2 I	NLET COMPLETE IN PLACI	E			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$5,300.00	5 / each	\$26,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	<u> </u>	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,490.00	5 / each	\$27,450.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5,500.00	5 / each	\$27,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,200.00	5 / each	\$31,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8,000.00	5 / each	\$40,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8,800.00	5 / each	\$44,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-54 BASE BID: 454-53 RECESS DESIGN 2-3 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$6,300.00	5 / each	\$31,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$6,455.00	5 / each	\$32,275.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,400.00	5 / each	\$37,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8,000.00	5 / each	\$40,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$9,000.00	5 / each	\$45,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$10,750.00	5 / each	\$53,750.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						

PM-0305R01-55 BASE BID: 454-88 STORM WATER CURB OPENING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00		Y			

et Resultacing Onit	its Trusts				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$414.00	5 / each	\$2,070.00	Y	
Product Code: So		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.00	5 / each	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$600.00	5 / each	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$700.00	5 / each	\$3,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	5 / each	\$10,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-56 BASE BID: 459-01 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$700.00	40 / each	\$28,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	40 / each	\$30,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$900.00	40 / each	\$36,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	40 / each	\$40,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	40 / each	\$50,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,295.00	40 / each	\$51,800.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							

PM-0305R01-57 BASE BID: 460-00 PROVIDE AND SET NEW MANHOLE RING AND COVER										
	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
		Supplier Notes:								
	First Offer - \$548.50	40 / each	\$21,940.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
		Supplier Notes:								
	EV	Unit Price First Offer - \$500.00 First Offer - \$548.50	Unit Price Qty/Unit   First Offer - \$500.00 40 / each   Supplier Product Osupplier Notes:   First Offer - \$548.50 40 / each	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price   First Offer - \$500.00 40 / each \$20,000.00   Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:   First Offer - \$548.50 40 / each \$21,940.00   Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code:	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.   First Offer - \$500.00 40 / each \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00   Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00   First Offer - \$548.50 40 / each \$21,940.00 \$21,940.00   Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: \$21,940.00 \$21,940.00					

et Resurfacing Unit		its Trusts					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$700.00	40 / each	\$28,000.00		Y	
Product Code: S			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$1,000.00	40 / each	\$40,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$1,150.00	40 / each	\$46,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,275.00	40 / each	\$51,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,350.00	40 / each	\$54,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-0305R01-58 BASE BID: 511-27 WATER METER ADJUST TO GRADE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$430.50	5 / each	\$2,152.50		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	5 / each	\$2,375.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$675.00	5 / each	\$3,375.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$1,050.00	5 / each	\$5,250.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-59 BASE BID: 511-28 WATER METER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$333.50	5 / each	\$1,667.50		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	5 / each	\$2,375.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y		

	113 114313				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$650.00	5 / each	\$3,250.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,050.00	5 / each	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,050.00	Supplier Product (			Y

PM-0305R01-60 BASE BID: 512-01 METER RELOCATION	(1 INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,775.00	1 / each	\$1,775.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / each	\$3,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-0305R01-61 BASE BID: 516-02 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$7,900.00	1 / each	\$7,900.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$13,200.00	1 / each	\$13,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:					

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$13,875.00	1 / each	\$13,875.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / each	\$14,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-62 BASE BID: 520-03 VALVE BOX ADJUST TO	) GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	40 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$322.50	40 / each	\$12,900.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$360.00	40 / each	\$14,400.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$525.00	40 / each	\$21,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	40 / each	\$22,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$600.00	40 / each	\$24,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-63 BASE BID: 520-15 WATER VALVE BOX						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	40 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	40 / each	\$16,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$425.00	40 / each	\$17,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	40 / each	\$19,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$525.00	40 / each	\$21,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	40 / each	\$24,000.00		Y	

### Product Code:

### Agency Notes:

### Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R--01-64 BASE BID: 520-16 WATER METER BOX (TRAFFIC TYPE) Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. Docs Rudy Construction Co. 🔓 First Offer - \$300.00 10 / each \$3,000.00 Υ Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: Atlas Paving Company 🔓 First Offer - \$360.00 10 / each \$3,600.00 Υ Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🍟 First Offer - \$500.00 10/each Y \$5,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: T.J. Campbell Construction Co. First Offer - \$530.00 Y 10 / each \$5,300.00 Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving First Offer - \$550.00 10 / each \$5,500.00 Y Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: First Offer - \$565.00 10 / each Haskell Lemon Group, LLC \$5,650.00 Υ Supplier Product Code: Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$600.00 10 / each \$6,000.00 Y Silver Star Construction Company 🍃 Supplier Product Code: Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R01-65 BASE BID: 713-00 3 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (INSTALLED WITH ONE HOLE MALLIBLE STRAPS)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:							
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$52.50	100 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$54.50	100 / linear foot	\$5,450.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$59.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,900.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						

PM-0305R--01-66 BASE BID: 713-08 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)

	113 114313					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$22.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$22.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$23.10	100 / linear foot	\$2,310.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$24.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-67 BASE BID: 713-09 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIG	NA	AL CONDUIT (BORED)					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀		First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		<u> </u>	Supplier Product Coc	le:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coc	le:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$31.50	100 / linear foot	\$3,150.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$32.50	100 / linear foot	\$3,250.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$35.40	100 / linear foot	\$3,540.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$36.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$36.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-0305R01-68 BASE BID: 713-10 3 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$17.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

id #PM-0305R - Arterial treet Resurfacing Unit	City c	of Oklahoma City ar its Trusts	nd			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	Fii	rst Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🧕	Fii	rst Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:	I	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	Fii	rst Offer - \$21.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	Fil Fil	rst Offer - \$21.75	100 / linear foot	\$2,175.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	Fil Fil	rst Offer - \$23.60	100 / linear foot	\$2,360.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	Fil Fil	rst Offer - \$24.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-69 BASE BID: 713-11 3 INCH TRAFFIC SIC	5N/	AL CONDUIT (BORED)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$52.50	100 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$54.25	100 / linear foot	\$5,425.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$59.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:		

PM-0305R01-70 BASE BID: 714-01 TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First	Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First	Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First	Offer - \$5.30	100 / linear foot	\$530.00		Y		

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial	
Street Resurfacing Unit	

its Trusts			
	Supplier Product Cod	e:	
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00	Y
	Supplier Product Cod	e:	
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00	Y
	Supplier Product Cod	e:	
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$6.00	100 / linear foot	\$600.00	Y
	Supplier Product Cod	e:	
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$6.00	100 / linear foot	\$600.00	Y
	Supplier Product Cod	e:	
	Supplier Notes:		
	First Offer - \$5.50     First Offer - \$5.50     First Offer - \$6.00	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$5.50   100 / linear foot     Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:   Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$5.50   100 / linear foot     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot     Supplier Notes:   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot	Supplier Product Code:     Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$5.50   100 / linear foot   \$550.00     Supplier Product Code:   Supplier Notes:     First Offer - \$5.50   100 / linear foot   \$550.00     First Offer - \$5.50   100 / linear foot   \$550.00     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot   \$600.00     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot   \$600.00     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot   \$600.00     First Offer - \$6.00   100 / linear foot   \$600.00

PM-0305R01-71 BASE BID: 714-04 5C CONDUCTOR T	RAF	FIC SIGNAL ELECTRI	CAL CABLE			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$5.50	2000 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$5.80	2000 / linear foot	\$11,600.00		Y
Product Code:		·	Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$5.95	2000 / linear foot	\$11,900.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀		First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6.50	2000 / linear foot	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$6.50	2000 / linear foot	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-72 BASE BID: 714-05 7C CONDUCTOR TRA	PM-0305R01-72 BASE BID: 714-05 7C CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$5.50	500 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$6.30	500 / linear foot	\$3,150.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:				

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

eet Resurfacing Unit	its Trusts			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$6.50	500 / linear foot	\$3,250.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7.10	500 / linear foot	\$3,550.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-73 BASE BID: 714-06 10C CONDUCTOR TR	AFFIC SIGNAL ELECTR	ICAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	100 / linear foot	\$600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.00	100 / linear foot	\$700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$7.40	100 / linear foot	\$740.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7.60	100 / linear foot	\$760.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8.30	100 / linear foot	\$830.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-74 BASE BID: 714-07 15C CONDUCTOR TR	AFFIC SIGNAL ELECTR	ICAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code:	· ·	Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$8.40	100 / linear foot	\$840.00		Y
Product Code:	· ·	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8.70	100 / linear foot	\$870.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:	· ·	Supplier Product Code	2:		

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit		City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts				
	Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:				
	Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9.50	100 / linear foot	\$950.00		Y
	Product Code:	Supplier Product Code		e:		
	Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-75 BASE BID: 714-08 18C CONDUCTOR TR	AFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRI	CAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$9.50	100 / linear foot	\$950.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$9.75	100 / linear foot	\$975.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$10.65	100 / linear foot	\$1,065.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-76 BASE BID: 714-09 21C CONDUCTOR TR	AFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRI	CAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$11.60	100 / linear foot	\$1,160.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
PM-0305R01-77 BASE BID: 714-10 (1 CONDUCTOR)(AW	G NO. 6) ELECTRICAL (	CONDUCTOR			
---	-----------------------	---	-------------	--------	------
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.20	500 / linear foot	\$1,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.25	500 / linear foot	\$1,625.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.60	500 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-0305R01-78 BASE BID: 714-11 (1 CONDUCTOR)(AWG NO. 10) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.20	500 / linear foot	\$1,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.25	500 / linear foot	\$1,625.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.60	500 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-79 BASE BID: 717-03 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (1 WAY 2 SEC.ADJ SIG.HD. (S-20))						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$820.00	16 / each	\$13,120.00		Y	

		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$850.00	16 / each	\$13,600.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:	·	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$850.00	16 / each	\$13,600.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$861.00	16 / each	\$13,776.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$890.00	16 / each	\$14,240.00	Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$967.60	16 / each	\$15,481.60	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	16 / each	\$16,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-80 BASE BID: 722-00 PEDESTRIAN PUSH B	UTTON AND SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,310.00	16 / each	\$20,960.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,310.00	16 / each	\$20,960.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,380.00	16 / each	\$22,080.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,425.00	16 / each	\$22,800.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	16 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,545.80	16 / each	\$24,732.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	16 / each	\$25,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-81 BASE BID: 722-03 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON- CENTRAL CONTROL UNIT							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

### City of Oklahoma City and

et Resurfacing Unit		its Trusts				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$4,730.00	2 / each	\$9,460.00		Y
Product Code:		·	Supplier Product O	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$4,885.00	2 / each	\$9,770.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		·	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$5,310.00	2 / each	\$10,620.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-82 BASE BID: 724-67 PEDESTAL POLE W/5 FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,580.00	8 / each	\$12,640.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,600.00	8 / each	\$12,800.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,630.00	8 / each	\$13,040.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,770.00	8 / each	\$14,160.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	8 / each	\$14,400.00		Y			
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					

PM-0305R01-83 BASE BID: 724-68 PEDESTAL POLE W/10 FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$1,790.00	8 / each	\$14,320.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,800.00	8 / each	\$14,400.00		Y	

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

	115 110515				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes: S		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,845.00	8 / each	\$14,760.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	8 / each	\$16,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,006.00	8 / each	\$16,048.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-84 BASE BID: 726-00 PULL BOX TYPE I					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	2 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,320.00	2 / each	\$2,640.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,360.00	2 / each	\$2,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-85 BASE BID: 726-04 PULL BOX ADJUSTME	NT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	2 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,320.00	2 / each	\$2,640.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,360.00	2 / each	\$2,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-86 BASE BID: 729-09 INSTALL AND REMOV	E PROJECT SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$475.00	4 / each	\$1,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$625.00	4 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$675.00	4 / each	\$2,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$740.00	4 / each	\$2,960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$750.00	4 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-87 BASE BID: 729-10 REMOVE AND RELO	CATE SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	5 / each	\$250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$265.00	5 / each	\$1,325.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$950.00	5 / each	\$4,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,030.00	5 / each	\$5,150.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,120.00	5 / each	\$5,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		

Supplier Notes:

Agency Notes:

Г

PM-0305R01-88 BASE BID: 735-00 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 II	NCH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$0.85	25000 / linear foot	\$21,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	25000 / linear foot	\$31,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1.25	25000 / linear foot	\$31,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.35	25000 / linear foot	\$33,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1.48	25000 / linear foot	\$37,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.50	25000 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.80	25000 / linear foot	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-89 BASE BID: 735-01 TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	60 / each	\$4,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	lode:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	60 / each	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	60 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	iode:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$108.00	60 / each	\$6,480.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	60 / each	\$6,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	60 / each	\$7,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$236.00	60 / each	\$14,160.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-0305R01-90 BASE BID: 735-06 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (SYMBOLS) (SHARROW)						
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do						

### City of Oklahoma City and

et Resurfacing Unit	Ŭ	its Trusts	•		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$200.00	20 / each	\$4,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀		First Offer - \$225.00	20 / each	\$4,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$245.00	20 / each	\$4,900.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$265.00	20 / each	\$5,300.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$475.00	20 / each	\$9,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$708.00	20 / each	\$14,160.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	lode:	

PM-0305R01-91 BASE BID: 735-07 TRAFFIC STRIPE (	8 INCI	H WIDE)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$1.35	500 / linear foot	\$675.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1.50	500 / linear foot	\$750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$1.50	500 / linear foot	\$750.00		Y
			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	е:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$2.10	500 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$2.95	500 / linear foot	\$1,475.00		Y
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	е:		

PM-0305R01-92 BASE BID: 735-08 TRAFFIC STRIPE (12 INCH WIDE)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$1.45	500 / linear foot	\$725.00		Y		

#PM-0305R - Arterial ( eet Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City a its Trusts	and		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.60	500 / linear foot	\$800.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1.75	500 / linear foot	\$875.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	1	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	I I
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	<u> </u>
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.15	500 / linear foot	\$1,575.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	· · · ·
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.55	500 / linear foot	\$1,775.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	

PM-0305R01-93 BASE BID: 735-09 TRAFFIC STRIPE (2	24 IN	ICH WIDE)					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$10.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y	
			Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$10.80	800 / linear foot	\$8,640.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$11.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,800.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$11.80	800 / linear foot	\$9,440.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$12.00	800 / linear foot	\$9,600.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$12.60	800 / linear foot	\$10,080.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-94 BASE BID: 735-10 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)(SHADDOW STRIPING)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1.05	1000 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.05	1000 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:			

er Resultacing Unit	its musis			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.10	1000 / linear foot	\$1,100.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.20	1000 / linear foot	\$1,200.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.55	1000 / linear foot	\$3,550.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-95 BASE BID: 735-11 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLA	STIC) (SYMBOLS) (RR TRA	CKS)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	6 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	6 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$790.00	6 / each	\$4,740.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	6 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$810.00	6 / each	\$4,860.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	6 / each	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,420.00	6 / each	\$8,520.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-96 BASE BID: 735-12 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLAS	STIC) (6 INCH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.65	500 / linear foot	\$825.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.80	500 / linear foot	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial	
Street Resurfacing Unit	

	its musis			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$2.10	500 / linear foot	\$1,050.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.75	500 / linear foot	\$2,375.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-97 BASE BID: 735-13 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLAS	STIC) (6 INCH WIDE SH	ADDOW STRIPE)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2.10	500 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$2.45	500 / linear foot	\$1,225.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.65	500 / linear foot	\$1,325.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.75	500 / linear foot	\$2,375.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-98 BASE BID: 738-08 REMOVE TRAFFIC MA	RKING (4 INCH WIDE	STRIPE)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.10	1000 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	1000 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1.25	1000 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2.10	1000 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

印M-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	С	ity of Oklahoma City its Trusts	and				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$2.40	1000 / linear foot		\$2,400.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-99 BASE BID: 738-10 REMOVE WORDS ANI	O SYMBOLS				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	24 / each	\$960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	24 / each	\$960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	-	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$45.00	24 / each	\$1,080.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$48.00	24 / each	\$1,152.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$55.00	24 / each	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$68.50	24 / each	\$1,644.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	- -	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$295.00	24 / each	\$7,080.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-100 BASE BID: 745-01 RADAR DETECTION	SYSTEM (ADVANCE SENSO	DRS)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8,320.00	8 / each	\$66,560.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8,350.00	8 / each	\$66,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8,360.00	8 / each	\$66,880.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$8,800.00	8 / each	\$70,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$9,025.00	8 / each	\$72,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9,820.00	8 / each	\$78,560.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	8 / each	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Doc
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,870.00	8 / each	\$62,960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,908.00	8 / each	\$63,264.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8,200.00	8 / each	\$65,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$8,300.00	8 / each	\$66,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8,550.00	8 / each	\$68,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9,300.00	8 / each	\$74,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	8 / each	\$76,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-102 BASE BID: 745-04 RADAR CABINET IN	TERFACE (MODEL 656 6 SI	ENSORS)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,550.00	4 / each	\$30,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$7,600.00	4 / each	\$30,400.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$8,000.00	4 / each	\$32,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8,000.00	4 / each	\$32,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8,200.00	4 / each	\$32,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8,910.00	4 / each	\$35,640.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	4 / each	\$36,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-0305R01-103 BASE BID: 745-05 RADAR DETECTOR CABLE						
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
First Offer - \$5.00	4000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y		
	Supplier Product Code	:				
	Unit Price First Offer - \$5.00	Unit Price     Qty/Unit       First Offer - \$5.00     4000 / linear foot	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceAttch.First Offer - \$5.004000 / linear foot\$20,000.00		

113 114313					
Agency Notes: Su					
First Offer - \$5.25	4000 / linear foot	\$21,000.00	Y		
			·		
First Offer - \$5.25	4000 / linear foot	\$21,000.00	Y		
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
First Offer - \$5.40	4000 / linear foot	\$21,600.00	Y		
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
First Offer - \$5.50	4000 / linear foot	\$22,000.00	Y		
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
First Offer - \$5.90	4000 / linear foot	\$23,600.00	Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$6.00	4000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00	Y		
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
	First Offer - \$5.25         First Offer - \$5.25         First Offer - \$5.40         First Offer - \$5.50         First Offer - \$5.90	Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.25       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Product Code       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.25       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Product Code       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.40       4000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$5.40       4000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$5.40       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.50       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.90       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.90       4000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$6.00       4000 / linear foot	Supplier Notes:           First Offer - \$5.25         4000 / linear foot         \$21,000.00           Supplier Product Code:         Supplier Notes:         ************************************		

PM-0305R01-104 BASE BID: 745-06 SWITCH FOR EXISTIN	NG TRAFFIC CONTROL CA	BINET			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,585.00	4 / each	\$6,340.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,725.00	4 / each	\$6,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,850.00	4 / each	\$7,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,875.00	4 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,035.50	4 / each	\$8,142.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	4 / each	\$8,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	4 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-105 BASE BID: 801-05 SURVEY CREW (TWO MAN)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / hour	\$1,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$175.00	10 / hour	\$1,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts	t			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$220.00	10 / hour	\$2,200.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / hour	\$2,500.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / hour	\$2,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$276.50	10 / hour	\$2,765.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / hour	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-106 BASE BID: 810-00 CLEARING AND G	RUBBING				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,200.00	0.5 / acre	\$4,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8,800.00	0.5 / acre	\$4,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	1	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· · ·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R–01-107 BASE BID: 811-11 STRUCTURE REMOVAL (ALL STORM SEWER INLETS)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$765.00	20 / each	\$15,300.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	20 / each	\$24,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	20 / each	\$50,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.00	20 / each	\$60,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:				

5 -					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,000.00	20 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,000.00	20 / each	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	20 / each	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-108 BASE BID: 812-01 REMOVE SIDE Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	250 / square yard	\$3,000.00	Atten.	Y
		First Offer - \$12.00				T
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		1	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		1
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$18.00	250 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$18.00	250 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$25.00	250 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		1	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$30.00	250 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PM-0305R01-109 BASE BID: 812-02 REMOVE CURB ANI	D GUTTER				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y

 #PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma its Trusts	City and		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1	3.00 2000 / linear foot	\$36,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-110 BASE BID: 812-03 P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.50	300 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	300 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	300 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	300 / square yard	\$5,400.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$20.00	300 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	300 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	300 / square yard	\$9,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-111 BASE BID: 813-00 REMOVE DRIVEWA	Y					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.50	200 / square yard	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	200 / square yard	\$3,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Y	

## Agency Notes:

### Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R01-112 BASE BID: 818-05 PAVEMENT REPAIR 9" (HOT MIX ASPHALT)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$50.00	4000 / square yard	\$200,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	4000 / square yard	\$260,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$70.00	4000 / square yard	\$280,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$82.00	4000 / square yard	\$328,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	4000 / square yard	\$360,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-113 BASE BID: 818-06 PAVEMENT REPAIR 11" (HOT MIX ASPHALT)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$55.00	4000 / square yard	\$220,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·					
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$70.00	4000 / square yard	\$280,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$85.00	4000 / square yard	\$340,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$92.00	4000 / square yard	\$368,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$115.00	4000 / square yard	\$460,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$120.00	4000 / square yard	\$480,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-0305R--01-114 BASE BID: 818-07 PAVEMENT REPAIR 9" (CONCRETE, 4000 PSI HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)

	113 114313				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$80.00	1000 / square yard	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	1000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	1000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$95.00	1000 / square yard	\$95,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$105.00	1000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$115.00	1000 / square yard	\$115,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-115 BASE BID: 819-03 ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE (2-0 INLET REPAIR)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,130.00	20 / each	\$22,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,400.00	20 / each	\$28,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / each	\$30,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / each	\$30,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,800.00	20 / each	\$36,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

PM-0305R01-116 BASE BID: 819-04 ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE (2-1 INLET REPAIR)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial	
Street Resurfacing Unit	

### City of Oklahoma City and

eet Resurfacing Unit		its Trusts				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$1,300.00	10 / each	\$13,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product	Code:	i	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$1,650.00	10 / each	\$16,500.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$1,800.00	10 / each	\$18,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$2,260.00	10 / each	\$22,600.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-117 BASE BID: 819-16 ADJUST EXISTING S	TRUCTURE (2-2 INLET REI	PAIR)			
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	10 / each	\$16,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,900.00	10 / each	\$19,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	10 / each	\$21,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	10 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3,015.00	10 / each	\$30,150.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-118 BASE BID: 819-17 ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE (2-3 INLET REPAIR)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,200.00	10 / each	\$22,000.00		Y			

		113 114313					
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$2,500.00	10 / each	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,700.00	10 / each	\$27,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$3,335.00	10 / each	\$33,350.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-0305R01-119 BASE BID: 819-10 STORM SEWER CAST	HOOD REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$485.00	20 / each	\$9,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$525.00	20 / each	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-120 BASE BID: 819-20 STORM SEWER CAS	T GRATE REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$425.00	20 / each	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$450.00	20 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$485.00	20 / each	\$9,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

### City of Oklahoma City and

eet Resurfacing Unit	its Trusts			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-121 BASE BID: 819-21 STORM SEWER CAST	FRAME REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$200.00	10 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$485.00	10 / each	\$4,850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$550.00	10 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		

IT				
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
First Offer - \$0.01	1000 / linear foot	\$10.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
-	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
	Unit Price           First Offer - \$0.01           First Offer - \$2.00           First Offer - \$2.00           First Offer - \$2.00           First Offer - \$5.00           First Offer - \$5.00	Unit Price       Qty/Unit         First Offer - \$0.01       1000 / linear foot         Supplier Product Code       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$2.00       1000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$2.00       1000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$4.00       1000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$4.00       1000 / linear foot         First Offer - \$4.00       1000 / linear foot         Supplier Product Code       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.00       1000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.00       1000 / linear foot         Supplier Notes:       Supplier Notes:         First Offer - \$5.00       1000 / linear foot	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceFirst Offer - \$0.011000 / linear foot\$10.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$2.001000 / linear foot\$2,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$4.001000 / linear foot\$4,000.00First Offer - \$4.001000 / linear foot\$4,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceAttch.First Offer - \$0.011000 / linear foot\$10.00\$10.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:\$2,000.00First Offer - \$2.001000 / linear foot\$2,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$4.001000 / linear foot\$4,000.00First Offer - \$4.001000 / linear foot\$4,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Supplier Notes:First Offer - \$5.001000 / linear foot\$5,000.00

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit		City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts			
oue	Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:	
	Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
	Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
	Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:	
	Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-123 BASE BID: 822-01 GEO-COMPOSI	TE FA	BRIC MEMBRANE (2 F	EET WIDE)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		1	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		1
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.65	1000 / linear foot	\$3,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		1
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-0305R01-124 BASE BID: 823-00 SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$45.00	1000 / square yard	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$54.00	1000 / square yard	\$54,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$55.00	1000 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$58.00	1000 / square yard	\$58,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	1000 / square yard	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$65.50	1000 / square yard	\$65,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / square yard	\$75,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-125 BASE BID: 823-03 6 INCH P.C. CONC	. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HI	ES)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$83.00	200 / square yard	\$16,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$95.00	200 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$105.50	200 / square yard	\$21,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$107.00	200 / square yard	\$21,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$108.00	200 / square yard	\$21,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	200 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$93.50	200 / square yard	\$18,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / square yard	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$115.60	200 / square yard	\$23,120.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$117.00	200 / square yard	\$23,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / square yard	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	200 / square yard	\$27,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-0305R01-127 BASE BID: 823-12 10 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$104.50	200 / square yard	\$20,900.00		Y

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

et Resultacing Onit	its musis			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / square yard	\$24,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	·
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / square yard	\$24,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	- -	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$140.00	200 / square yard	\$28,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$140.00	200 / square yard	\$28,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	

PM-0305R01-128 BASE BID: 826-08 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 INCHES)(SCH40)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$38.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						

PM-0305R01-129 BASE BID: 826-09 NON-PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 INCHES)(SCH40)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:					
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

	10 110010				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$38.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,800.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-130 BASE BID: 827-22 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (SEE ODOT DETAIL T-602)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,500.00	8 / each	\$28,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	8 / each	\$36,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,250.00	8 / each	\$42,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,670.00	8 / each	\$45,360.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,200.00	8 / each	\$49,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6,562.50	8 / each	\$52,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$6,800.00	8 / each	\$54,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							

PM-0305R01-131 BASE BID: 827-23 W-BEAM-TYPE GUARDRAIL (SINGLE)(SEE ODOT DETAILS T-605 AND 606)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:						
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:								
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$35.00	200 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$37.00	200 / linear foot	\$7,400.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
					.				

 PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	(	City of Oklahoma City a its Trusts	Ind		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$37.50	200 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$40.00	200 / linear foot	\$8,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coc	le:	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$44.90	200 / linear foot	\$8,980.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coc	le:	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$50.00	200 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:	

PM-0305R01-132 BASE BID: 827-24 REMOVE GUARDRAIL								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$21.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$22.70	100 / linear foot	\$2,270.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$29.10	100 / linear foot	\$2,910.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-0305R01-133 BASE BID: 828-09 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$11.10	100 / linear foot	\$1,110.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-134 BASE BID: 828-10 REMOVE EXISTING FENCE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.55	250 / linear foot	\$1,387.50		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$12.00	250 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-135 BASE BID: 830-04 TACTILE MARK	ERS/TRUNCATED DOMES				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🧕	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / square foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square foot	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$38.70	200 / square foot	\$7,740.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$42.00	200 / square foot	\$8,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / square foot	\$10,000.00		Y

Atlas Paving Company 👔

# Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

PM-0305R01-136 BASE BID: 830-09 ADA CURB RAMP (8 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$105.50	130 / square yard	\$13,715.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	130 / square yard	\$19,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$175.00	130 / square yard	\$22,750.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$190.00	130 / square yard	\$24,700.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	- -	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$200.00	130 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$210.00	130 / square yard	\$27,300.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$225.00	130 / square yard	\$29,250.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						

PM-0305R01-137 BASE BID: 840-00 SOLID SLAB SODDING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	6000 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.00	6000 / square yard	\$36,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	6000 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	6000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

Γ

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Doc
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$850.00	1 / each	\$850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$1,350.00	1 / each	\$1,350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,600.00	1 / each	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-0305R01-139 BASE BID: 843-17 TREE REMOVAL (OV	ER 12 INCHES CALIPER)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,615.00	1 / each	\$1,615.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	1 / each	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-0305R01-140 BASE BID: 900-04 TRIANGULAR SILT DIKES (SEE DETAIL 7.2)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:				

Agency Notes: S		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,400.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$26.90	100 / linear foot	\$2,690.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$32.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,200.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-0305R01-141 BASE BID: 900-09 ROCK BAG SILT FENCE (SEE DETAIL 7.6)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.50	100 / linear foot	\$650.00		Y				
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Coc	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coc	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$19.40	100 / linear foot	\$1,940.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-142 BASE BID: 981-04 RIPRAP (THICKNESS < 24 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00		Y			

bid #PM-0305R - Arterial
Street Resurfacing Unit

et Resultacing Offic		its musis				
Product Code: S		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$110.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$120.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$125.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,500.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$165.00	100 / cubic yard	\$16,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-143 BASE BID: 981-05 RIPRAP (THICKNESS > 24 INCHES)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$75.00	100 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$100.00	100 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Co</b>	de:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$110.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$115.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,500.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$120.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$130.00	100 / cubic yard	\$13,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		1	Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$196.50	100 / cubic yard	\$19,650.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

PM-0305R01-144 BASE BID: 982-00 HANDRAIL (POWDER COATED STEEL) (3 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	le:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Coo	le:				

Agency Notes: Su			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer -	\$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code: S			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer -	\$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coc	le:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer -	\$269.00	100 / linear foot	\$26,900.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Coc	le:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305R01-145 BASE BID: 982-01 HANDRAIL (POWDER COATED STEEL) (1 1/2 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$95.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$200.00	100 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:						

PM-0305R01-146 BASE BID: 988-01 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC FOR BASES								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	2500 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	2500 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	2500 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	2500 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	2500 / square yard	\$6,625.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1					

PM-0305R - Arterial et Resurfacing Unit	City of Oklahoma C its Trusts	ity	and		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	)	2500 / square yard	\$7,500.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.50	כ	2500 / square yard	\$8,750.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

PM-0305R01-147 BASE BID: 988-04 REINFORCEMENT GRID FOR BASES									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$2.00	2500 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	2500 / square yard	\$6,625.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.90	2500 / square yard	\$7,250.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.50	2500 / square yard	\$8,750.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4.50	2500 / square yard	\$11,250.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.50	2500 / square yard	\$11,250.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-0305R01-148 BASE BID: 990-01 PROFILOGRAPH SMOOTHNESS TEST (LANE MILE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$490.00	8 / each	\$3,920.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	8 / each	\$17,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,800.00	8 / each	\$22,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3,350.00	8 / each	\$26,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3,500.00	8 / each	\$28,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,000.00	8 / each	\$32,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:						

Supplier Notes:

Agency Notes:

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$15,025.75	1 / lump sum	\$15,025.75		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$16,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$70,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-0305R01-150 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTROL (2 LANE MILE SECTION)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$11,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

PM-0305R01-151 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTROL (SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION)							
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs							

### City of Oklahoma City and

et Resurfacing Unit	its Trusts					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	2 / each	\$2,500.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,320.00	2 / each	\$2,640.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,000.00	2 / each	\$4,000.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🧕	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-0305R01-152 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTROL (	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	SIGNS)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$52.00	3 / day	\$156.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	3 / day	\$180.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$200.00	3 / day	\$600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	3 / day	\$750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$400.00	3 / day	\$1,200.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	3 / day	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	-	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$700.00	3 / day	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Atlas Pavin	g Company	\$3,868,794.00 (152/152 items)
Bid Contact	tid Contact Carol McCoin Address 3800 NW 8th Street	
	cmccoin@atlaspavingok.com	Oklahoma City, OK 73107

et Resurracing Uni	IL IS TRUSIS		
	Ph 405-947-2381 Fax 405-947-3670		
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	👔 (Status: Authorized on Nov 17, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f Rudy Constr	ruction Co.	\$4,153,262.75 (152/152 items	5)
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudycc.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street</b> Oklahoma City, OK 7312 <sup>-</sup>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	👔 (Status: Authorized on Nov 27, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f SCHWARZ P	AVING CO., INC.	\$4,333,404.20 (152/152 item	s)
Bid Contact	BRIAN SCHWARZ RICHARD.SCHWARZ@SCHWARZPAVING.COM Ph 405-789-7203	Address 8251 WEST RENO AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73127	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	👔 (Status: Authorized on Nov 27, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 🕖
f Ellsworth Co	onstruction OKC dba Atech Paving	\$4,510,335.15 (152/152 items)	)
Bid Contact	Timothy Lunday tlunday@ellsworthinc.com Ph 405-418-4741	Address P.O. Box 10765 Midwest City, OK 73140	
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENGS OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Notes	Bid Bond Attached to last item 152		
Agency Notes:		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Bid Bond Attached to last item 152	Head Attch: 🎚
f Silver Star C	onstruction Company	\$4,595,476.20 (152/152 items)	
Bid Contact	Amber Harris tim@silverstarconst.com Ph 405-793-1725	Address 2401 S Broadway Moore, OK 73160	
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENGS OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	👔 (Status: Authorized on Nov 20, 2023)		
Agency Notes:			Head Attch: []
f T.J. Campbel	ll Construction Co.	\$4,719,628.35 (152/152 items	)
Bid Contact	Donnie Dorn TJCESTIMATING@TJCAMPBELL.COM Ph 405-672-6768 Fax 405-513-6786	Address PO Box 3788 Edmond, OK 73083	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Notes	Bid bond attached to the first bid item		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:

et itesunacing on		113 114313		
			Bid bond attached to the first bid item	Û
f Haskell Lem	non Group, LLC		\$4,722,112.75 (152/152 item	s)
Bid Contact	Tammy Robinson bids@haskelllemon.com Ph 405-947-6069		Address PO Box 75608 Oklahoma City, OK 7314	7
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS			
Agency Notes	:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 🕖

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

### Bid Committee Bid Tab

### Bid OCWUT SC-1112 Ended At Nov 29, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Sanitary Sewer Line Installation

Company:	Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	
Base Bid	\$1,485,183.00	\$1,860,735.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$1,485,183.00	\$1,860,735.00	

<u>Tresha Williams</u> City Clerk

Chad Harrison Purchasing Agent Tim Alvarez Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- **#1** Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- **#3** Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- **#5** Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- 1. Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a nonpublished document for review by staff.

## Bid #OCWUT SC-1112 - Sanitary Sewer Line Installation

 Creation Date
 Oct 10, 2023
 End Date
 Nov 29, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST

 Start Date
 Oct 25, 2023 8:28:18 AM CDT
 Awarded Date
 Not Yet Awarded

OCWUT SC-111201-01 Base Bid: Trench Excavatio	OCWUT SC-111201-01 Base Bid: Trench Excavation and Backfill (0 FT - 10 FT)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$25.00	1292 / linear foot	\$32,300.00	Y	Y			
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$27.00	1292 / linear foot	\$34,884.00	Y	Y			
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Bid Bon	nd Attached					

OCWUT SC-111201-02 Base Bid: Trench Excavation and Backfill (10FT - 15FT)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$30.00	70 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$51.00	70 / linear foot	\$3,570.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Cod	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-111201-03 Base Bid: Polyvinylchloride (PVC)(8-Inch, SDR 35)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$318.00	1362 / linear foot	\$433,116.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$400.00	1362 / linear foot	\$544,800.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-111201-04 Base Bid: Sanitary Sewer Manhole (4FT DIA)(0FT - 6FT)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	8 / each	\$40,000.00		Y		
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$6,500.00	8 / each	\$52,000.00		Y		
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

OCWUT SC-111201-05 Base Bid: Extra Depth Manhole Wall (4FT DIA)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$300.00	11 / vertical foot	\$3,300.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$920.00	11 / vertical foot	\$10,120.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

bid #OCWUT SC-1112 -Sanitary Sewer Line

OCWUT SC-111201-06	Base Bid: Sewer Service Connection	n

OCWUT SC-111201-06 Base Bid: Sewer Service Connection					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$1,215.00	19 / each	\$23,085.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	19 / each	\$47,500.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT SC-111201-07 Base Bid: Sewer Service Line										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$113.00	1370 / linear foot	\$154,810.00		Y					
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product Code:		\$154,810.00 Y							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$140.00	1370 / linear foot	\$191,800.00		Y					
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

OCWUT SC-111201-08 Base Bid: SSS (1 INCH)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$10,000.00	6 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$14,800.00	6 / each	\$88,800.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT SC-111201-09 Base Bid: SSL (1 INCH)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$12,000.00	2 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$16,100.00	2 / each	\$32,200.00		Y
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT SC-111201-10 Base Bid: Deflection Test (less than 24 Inch)											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y						
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product Co	ode:	3,000.00 Y								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,950.00		Y						
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Co	ode:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

OCWUT SC-111201-11 Base Bid: Post-Construction Television Inspection (CCTV)									
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	1362 / linear foot	\$5,448.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product Code:		\$5,448.00   Y						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5.00	1362 / linear foot	\$6,810.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-111201-12 Base Bid: Sewer Leak Test (less than 24 Inch)									
Supplier	Unit Pı	ice Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$3,000	00 1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product C	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$7,500	00 1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product C	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-111201-13 Base Bid: Manhole Testing										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$500.00	8 / each	\$4,000.00		Y					
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$700.00	8 / each	\$5,600.00		Y					
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

OCWUT SC-111201-14 Base Bid: Construction Staking									
Supplier		<b>Unit Price</b>	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer	- \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ct Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer	- \$7,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,250.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-15 Base Bid: GPS As-built Survey									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$2,650.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,650.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-16 Base Bid: Construction Traffic Control									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$8,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-17 Base Bid: Mobilization									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$71,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$71,500.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112	Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$85,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$85,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					

Agency Notes:

# Supplier Notes:

OCWUT SC-1112--01-18 Base Bid: Clearing and Grubbing Unit Price Qty/Unit Supplier Total Price Attch. Docs Matthews Trenching Co., Inc. First Offer - \$100,000.00 1 / lump sum \$100,000.00 Y Product Code: SC-1112 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 1 / lump sum First Offer - \$377,125.00 \$377,125.00 Y Product Code: SC-1112 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:

OCWUT SC-111201-19 Base Bid: Color Video/Audio Recording, Pre and Post Const									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:	\$1,000.00 <b>Y</b>				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$5,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,250.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-20 Base Bid: Abandonment of Structure (Septic Tank)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$4,200.00	19 / each	\$79,800.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$20,000.00	19 / each	\$380,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-21 Base Bid: Pavement Cut and Repair									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$275.00	61 / square yard	\$16,775.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$375.00	61 / square yard	\$22,875.00		Y				
Product Code: SC-1112		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-111201-22 Base Bid: Solid Slab Sodding									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$8.00	3000 / square yard	\$24,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$15.00	3000 / square yard	\$45,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-111201-23 Base Bid: Private Plumber, Per Property								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	F	First Offer - \$1,500.00	22 / each	\$33,000.00		Y		
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	Fi	irst Offer - \$10,000.00	22 / each	\$220,000.00		Y		

Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

OCWUT SC-111201-24 Base Bid: Erosion and Sediment Control							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code: SC-1112			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Cimarron Co	onstruction Company, LLC	\$1,485,183.00 (24/24 items)	
Bid Contact	Don E Noble jhuckabay@cimarroncco.com Ph 405-728-1555 Fax 405-728-5026	Address <b>3501 NE. 63rd Street</b> Oklahoma City, OK 73121	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	🙀 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Matthews T	renching Co., Inc.	\$1,860,735.00 (24/24 items)	
Bid Contact	Gary Matthews pferguson@mtciokc.com Ph 405-677-4525 Fax 405-677-4835	Address <b>919 S Fairmont Ave</b> Oklahoma City, OK 73129	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 🎚

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.